Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital m

NHS Foundation Trust

Reference FOI/2020/080

Number:

From: Other

Date: 26 February 2020

Subject: Clincial staff

Q1 Number of clinical staff at your Trust

A1 1157

Q2 Demographics e.g. gender, age, race, sexuality, nationality, religion, disabilities, marital

status, number of children
A2 See attached — FOI2020080
Q3 Specialty
A3 See attached — FOI2020080
Q4 Formal leadership training experience

A4 Information not held — Formal qualifications are not routinely documented on staff records
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A2

Gender Total
Female 868
Male 289
Grand Total 1157
Age Band Total
>=71 Years 5
21-25 80
26-30 203
31-35 160
36-40 143
41-45 152
46-50 137
51-55 134
56-60 90
61-65 41
66-70 12
Grand Total 1157
Ethnicity Total

A White - British 885
B White - Irish 28
C White - Any other White background 32
C2 White Northern Irish 1
CA White English 4
CB White Scottish 1
CC White Welsh 1
CF White Greek 1
CK White Italian 3
CP White Polish 2
CY White Other European 5
D Mixed - White & Black Caribbean 2
E Mixed - White & Black African 3
F Mixed - White & Asian 4
G Mixed - Any other mixed background 2
GD Mixed - Chinese & White 1

H Asian or Asian British - Indian 101
J Asian or Asian British - Pakistani

K Asian or Asian British - Bangladeshi

L Asian or Asian British - Any other Asian background
LF Asian Tamil

LH Asian British

LK Asian Unspecified

M Black or Black British - Caribbean

N Black or Black British - African 10
P Black or Black British - Any other Black background

PC Black Nigerian 1
PD Black British 1
R Chinese 10
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S Any Other Ethnic Group
SC Filipino

SE Other Specified
Unspecified

Z Not Stated

Grand Total

Sexual Orientation
Bisexual

Gay or Lesbian
Heterosexual or Straight

Not stated (person asked but declined to provide a response)

Unspecified
Grand Total

Nationality
Bangladeshi
British
Egyptian
Filipino
Indian
Italian
Palestinian
Spanish
Turkish
Unspecified
Yemeni
Grand Total

Religious Belief
Atheism
Buddhism
Christianity
Hinduism

| do not wish to disclose my religion/belief
Islam

Judaism

Other

Sikhism
Unspecified
Grand Total

Disability

Learning disability/difficulty
Long-standing illness
Mental Health Condition
No

Not Declared

Other

Physical Impairment

13

13
1157
Total

17

820

129

183

1157

Total

38
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1110

1157

Total
121
12
586
25
142
24

53

185
1157

Total

888
52
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Sensory Impairment
Unspecified

Yes - Unspecified
Grand Total

Marital Status
Civil Partnership
Divorced

Legally Separated
Married

Single

Unknown
Widowed

Grand Total

195
1157
Total

10

41

530

463

99

1157
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A3

Area Of Work/Specialty
Cardiac Physiology
Cardiology

Cardio-thoracic Surgery
Clinical Perfusion

Clinical Radiology

Clinical Support
Community Health Services
Corporate

Dental/Oral

Diabetes

Education

General Medicine

Medical Engineering Design
Medicine

Occupational Therapy
Operating Department
Outpatients

Pharmacy

Physiotherapy

Private Patients

Research and Development
Respiratory Medicine
Respiratory Physiology
Speech and Language Therapy
(blank)

Grand Total

Total
14
244
461
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