

Reference FOI/2020/080

Number:

From: Other

Date: 26 February 2020

Subject: Clincial staff

Q1 Number of clinical staff at your Trust

A1 1157

Q2 Demographics e.g. gender, age, race, sexuality, nationality, religion, disabilities, marital status, number of children

A2 See attached – FOI2020080

Q3 Specialty

A3 See attached – FOI2020080

Q4 Formal leadership training experience

A4 Information not held – Formal qualifications are not routinely documented on staff records

## **A2**

Gender	Total
Female	868
Male	289
<b>Grand Total</b>	1157

Age Band	Total
>=71 Years	5
21-25	80
26-30	203
31-35	160
36-40	143
41-45	152
46-50	137
51-55	134
56-60	90
61-65	41
66-70	12
Grand Total	1157

Ethnicity	Total
A White - British	885
B White - Irish	28
C White - Any other White background	32
C2 White Northern Irish	1
CA White English	4
CB White Scottish	1
CC White Welsh	1
CF White Greek	1
CK White Italian	3
CP White Polish	2
CY White Other European	5
D Mixed - White & Black Caribbean	2
E Mixed - White & Black African	3
F Mixed - White & Asian	4
G Mixed - Any other mixed background	2
GD Mixed - Chinese & White	1
H Asian or Asian British - Indian	101
J Asian or Asian British - Pakistani	7
K Asian or Asian British - Bangladeshi	1
L Asian or Asian British - Any other Asian background	9
LF Asian Tamil	1
LH Asian British	1
LK Asian Unspecified	2
M Black or Black British - Caribbean	2
N Black or Black British - African	10
P Black or Black British - Any other Black background	1
PC Black Nigerian	1
PD Black British	1
R Chinese	10

## FOI2020080

S Any Other Ethnic Group	13
SC Filipino	2
SE Other Specified	2
Unspecified	13
Z Not Stated	5
Grand Total	1157

Sexual Orientation	Total
Bisexual	8
Gay or Lesbian	17
Heterosexual or Straight	820
Not stated (person asked but declined to provide a response)	129
Unspecified	183
Grand Total	1157

Nationality	Total
Bangladeshi	1
British	38
Egyptian	1
Filipino	1
Indian	1
Italian	1
Palestinian	1
Spanish	1
Turkish	1
Unspecified	1110
Yemeni	1
Grand Total	1157

Religious Belief	Total
Atheism	121
Buddhism	12
Christianity	586
Hinduism	25
I do not wish to disclose my religion/belief	142
Islam	24
Judaism	1
Other	53
Sikhism	8
Unspecified	185
Grand Total	1157

Disability	Total
Learning disability/difficulty	1
Long-standing illness	6
Mental Health Condition	1
No	888
Not Declared	52
Other	3
Physical Impairment	1

## FOI2020080

Sensory Impairment	4
Unspecified	195
Yes - Unspecified	6
Grand Total	1157

Marital Status	Total
Civil Partnership	10
Divorced	41
Legally Separated	8
Married	530
Single	463
Unknown	99
Widowed	6
<b>Grand Total</b>	1157

## **A3**

AS	
Area Of Work/Specialty	Total
Cardiac Physiology	14
Cardiology	244
Cardio-thoracic Surgery	461
Clinical Perfusion	3
Clinical Radiology	61
Clinical Support	9
Community Health Services	73
Corporate	9
Dental/Oral	3
Diabetes	2
Education	4
General Medicine	1
Medical Engineering Design	5
Medicine	5
Occupational Therapy	4
Operating Department	89
Outpatients	20
Pharmacy	49
Physiotherapy	36
Private Patients	18
Research and Development	22
Respiratory Medicine	8
Respiratory Physiology	13
Speech and Language Therapy	2
(blank)	2
<b>Grand Total</b>	1157